
2026 Radford University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 7, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 7-13   Home: 0-1   Away: 1-4   Neutral: 6-8
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (107), Opp (108)   DPs Turned: Team (9), Opp (7)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (8), Totals (8), Feigen (4), Groves (2), Wolfe (2), Opp (3)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (56-69), Wolfe
(14-18), Cooper (13-14), Redmon (10-12), Feigen (9-12), Groves (5-5), Sabo (3-5), Jones (2-3)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
2 Simmons, Peyton .407 19-19 59 5 24 1 0 0 1 25 .424 2 0 7 0 .426 0 1 1-1 24 0 0 1.000
9 Hogie, Grace .345 15-9 29 6 10 2 1 0 4 14 .483 2 1 9 0 .394 1 0 1-1 12 0 0 1.000
12 Lee, Amanda .310 19-19 58 11 18 5 0 0 1 23 .397 2 0 6 0 .333 0 2 4-4 15 36 1 .981
18 Feigen, Kelley .273 17-14 44 2 12 3 0 0 3 15 .341 2 0 3 0 .304 0 0 1-1 40 3 0 1.000
6 Groves, Malli .250 19-19 56 7 14 4 2 3 17 31 .554 4 0 6 1 .295 1 0 0-0 41 32 5 .936
20 Wolfe, Amber .245 18-17 49 2 12 3 0 0 4 15 .306 2 1 1 2 .283 1 1 2-2 47 7 0 1.000
8 Bossler, Abby .244 19-19 45 4 11 3 0 0 3 14 .311 4 1 3 1 .320 0 2 0-1 131 4 2 .985
19 Scott, Hailey .216 19-19 51 2 11 3 0 1 3 17 .333 2 1 3 0 .259 0 0 0-0 15 0 1 .938
11 Bechtol, Grace .190 19-19 42 6 8 2 0 0 3 10 .238 4 1 7 0 .271 1 0 4-4 31 51 6 .932
0 Miles, Layla .167 11-1 6 2 1 1 0 0 0 2 .333 2 0 3 0 .375 0 0 1-2 7 2 1 .900
10 Costas, Ryan .167 5-3 6 0 1 1 0 0 0 2 .333 0 0 2 0 .167 0 0 0-0 4 6 1 .909
22 Van Beuge, Klara .143 11-3 14 0 2 1 0 0 1 3 .214 0 0 6 1 .143 0 0 0-0 2 0 1 .667
15 Redmon, Dakota .067 17-11 15 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .067 1 0 3 0 .125 0 0 0-0 0 6 1 .857
24 Harrison, Isabel .063 9-5 16 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .063 0 0 3 0 .063 0 1 0-0 5 0 0 1.000
7 Russell, Myla .000 8-0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 1 1 0 .333 0 0 0-0 2 1 0 1.000
16 Holt, Jada .000 4-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-1 0 0 0 .000
4 Driggers, Josie .000 3-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 2 0 .333 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
40 Salzman, Emma .000 10-1 2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
14 Higgins, Taylor .000 2-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .251 19-19 501 50 126 29 3 4 41 173 .345 29 6 67 5 .298 4 7 14-17 376 159 21 .962
Opponents .274 19-19 500 99 137 21 3 16 89 212 .424 58 18 97 6 .368 3 5 28-35 390 168 14 .976

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
27 Sabo, Madison 3.92 1-2 6 3 2 1-0 0 25.0 29 16 14 10 16 3 0 0 .296 2 3 0 1 1
1 Cooper, Morgan 4.70 2-5 11 8 4 0-0 0 44.2 46 33 30 17 34 10 1 10 .260 0 6 0 1 0
15 Redmon, Dakota 4.93 3-6 11 8 4 1-0 0 49.2 49 39 35 28 45 4 1 6 .253 3 7 0 1 3
38 Jones, Natalie 5.25 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 3 2 1 3 0 1 0 0 .429 2 2 0 0 0
23 Peace, Abby 9.00 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 4.2 10 9 6 0 2 3 1 0 .417 3 0 0 0 1
Totals 4.80 6-13 37 19 10 2 0 125.1 137 99 86 58 97 21 3 16 .274 10 18 0 3 5
Opponents 2.15 13-6 32 19 7 2 1 130.0 126 50 40 29 67 29 3 4 .251 12 6 0 4 7



2026 Radford University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 7, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
20 Wolfe, Amber 54 47 7 0 1.000 0 14 4 .778 2 0
18 Feigen, Kelley 43 40 3 0 1.000 0 9 3 .750 4 0
2 Simmons, Peyton 24 24 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Hogie, Grace 12 12 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Harrison, Isabel 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Sabo, Madison 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 3 2 .600 0 0
7 Russell, Myla 3 2 1 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
23 Peace, Abby 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Bossler, Abby 137 131 4 2 .985 7 0 0 — 0 0
12 Lee, Amanda 52 15 36 1 .981 5 0 0 — 0 0
19 Scott, Hailey 16 15 0 1 .938 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Groves, Malli 78 41 32 5 .936 3 5 0 1.000 2 1
11 Bechtol, Grace 88 31 51 6 .932 2 0 0 — 0 0
10 Costas, Ryan 11 4 6 1 .909 0 0 0 — 0 0
0 Miles, Layla 10 7 2 1 .900 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Redmon, Dakota 7 0 6 1 .857 0 10 2 .833 0 0
1 Cooper, Morgan 9 0 7 2 .778 0 13 1 .929 0 0
22 Van Beuge, Klara 3 2 0 1 .667 1 0 0 — 0 0
14 Higgins, Taylor 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Holt, Jada 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
38 Jones, Natalie 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
4 Driggers, Josie 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
40 Salzman, Emma 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 556 376 159 21 .962 19 56 13 .812 8 1
Opponents 572 390 168 14 .976 15 28 4 .875 3 0


